LEE COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY BLUE SHEET NO: 20041239-UTL								
ACTION Approve for Resolution (TED MOTION: REQUESTED: acceptance, and 03-07-08 for the mount of \$53,00	San Carlos W	ne Clerk's Offic /WTP Pump St	ce, Minutes Dation Rehabil	Department, an a	fter-the-fact Emergen o the lowest bidder, JF	cv under	
WHY ACT Board appro	TION IS NECESSA Eval is required to	ARY: for purchases	over \$50,000.00	0.				
Provides alt	er-the-fact approof \$53,000.00 for	oval under the	emergency GE los WWTP P.S	ES resolution . Rehabilitation	for Purchase Or on project.	der #52501 to JP Mur	phy, Inc. in	
2. DEPARTM COMMISS	IENTAL CATEGO SION DISTRICT #	ORY: 10	CIL) A	3. MEETING I	DATE: 10-26-0	2004	
4. AGENDA:		5. REQUIREMENT/PURPOSE:		<u>6.</u>	. REQUESTOR OF INFORMATION:			
X CONSENT ADMINISTRATIVE APPEALS PUBLIC WALK ON TIME REQUIRED:		(Specify)STATUTEORDINANCEADMIN. CODEX_OTHER_Approval		В.	. COMMISSIONER: . DEPARTMENT: Lee County-Public Works . DIVISION/SECTION: Utilities Division BY: Rick Diaz, P.E., Director			
. BACKGROUND:								
On July 1, 2003, the Lee County Board of Commissioners approved Resolution 03-07-08, Bluesheet No. 20030669, declaring a limited, temporary, emergency due to the acquisition of the Gulf Utilities System (GES) in South Fort Myers for the burposes of allowing the County to expedite the procurement of vendors and materials needed for certain immediate improvements needed to the water and wastewater system in the public's interest and the customers' convenience.								
On May 11, 08, Blue Sh Resolution to	2004, the Lee C eet No. 200404 December 31,	ounty Board o 41, adding ce 2004.	f Commissione ertain additions	rs approved that Lee Count	ne amendment o y Utilities proje	f Lee County Resoluticets and extending th	on No. 03 - 07- e term of the	
Therefore, L he lowest bi	ee County Utilit dder, J.P. Murp	ies proceeded hy, Inc., in the	with the award amount of \$5	of the San Ca 3,000.00.	arlos WWTP Pu	ump Station Rehabilita	tion project to	
This pump st lealth and sa	tation was acqui afety of Lee Cot	red through th inty Citizens a	e GES acquisit and this work no	ion and was in eeded to be pe	n critical condit: erformed immed	ion. Therefore, it was diately.	a threat to the	
Funds were a	vailable in Acc Purchase Ord	ount No. 2072 er 52501 and t	27648736.5063 Three quotes.	10.				
MANAGEME.	NT RECOMMEN	DATIONS:						
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		9. RECOMM	ENDED APPR	OVAL			
(A) DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR	(B) PURCH. OR CONTRACTS	(C) HUMAN RESOURCES	(D) OTHER	(E) COUNTY ATTORNEY		(F) BUDGET SERVICES (N) (c)(4/1)	(G) COUNTY MANAGER	
January Javender Jate: p.4.py	C. Logan	N/A A Date:	B. Dearborn Date: 10 11 04	S. Coovert Date:	0 13 0 10 17		Laurender Bate: 10.804	
0. COMMISSION ACTION:								
APPROVED DENIED DEFERRED OTHER					Date: 10/12/04	RECEIVED BY COUNTY ADMIN	1	

COUNTY ADMIN

PURCHASE ORDER

Page No.:

1

LEE COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

DIVISION OF PURCHASING

PO BOX 398

FORT MYERS, FL 33902 - 0398

(239) 689-7385 TELEPHONE (239) 689-7390 FAX

BILL TO: LEE COUNTY FINANCE DEPARTMENT

PO DRAWER 2238

FORT MYERS, FL 33902-2238

(239) 335-2300

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER

FLORIDA SALES TAX EXEMPTION NO. 46-07-052104-53C

Any person or affiliate as defined by statute who has been placed on the convicted vendor list following a conviction for a public entity crime may not submit a bid or a contract to provide any goods or services to the County; may not submit a bid on a contract with the County for the construction or repair of a public building or a public work; may not submit bids or leases of real property to the County; may not be awarded or perform work as a contractor, supplier, subcontractor, or a consultant under a contract with the County; and may not transact business with the County in excess of \$25,000 for a period of 36 months from the date of being placed on the convicted vendor list.

VENDOR: 181573

JP MURPHY INC

2 REPITA ST

FT MYERS BEACH, FL 33931

SHIP TO: LEE CO UTILITIES-SAN CARLOS WWTP

18513 BARTOW RD SE

FORT MYERS, FL 33908

BUSINESS PHONE:

FAX NUMBER: 239 463-3872

REQUISITIONER: MILLERKA

BUYER: CICCARKL

P.O. NO.:

46842

ORDER DATE: 8/28/2003
DELIVERY DATE:8/28/2003
INSTRUCTIONS:

FREIGHT TERMS: NONE

CONFIRM TO:

QUOTE/CONTRACT NO.: EE030630 BRANCH/PLANT: UTILCIPO3

SAN CARLOS WWTP PUMP STATION REHAB. WORK AS FOLLOWS:

1 L.S. MOBILIZATION

1 L.S. CONCRETE MANHOLE, IET COATED

1 LS. WETWELL, IET COATED

1 L.S. LIFT STATION PLUMBING, LABOR ONLY

12 LF 18" DIP GRAVITY SEWER

1 LS 18" DROP CONNECTION AT WETWELL

75LF 6" PVC FORCE MAIN

1 LS REMOVE & DISPOSE OF EXISTING WETWELL

1 LS DEWATERING & SITE RESTORATION

QUOTE ATTACHED

PROJECT EE030630

BLUESHEET 20030669

BOARD APPROVAL DATE 7/1/03

RESOLUTION EXPIRATION DATE 8/30/04

COPY OF BLUESHEET AND RESOLUTION ATTACHED

DEPT TO COORDINATE

KM

8/26/03

LICENSE CUC057048

INSURANCE ON FILE

Line Rev Description/Account ltem Ordered UÓM **Unit Price Extended Price** Req. No. Type 1.000 96241 MANHOLE/WET WELL EΑ .0000 53,000.00 00444532 01 SAN CARLOS WWTP PS REHAB 20720748720.506310

PURCHASING AUTHORIZATION: JANET K. SHEEHAN

PURCHASE ORDER

Page No.:

2

LEE COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

DIVISION OF PURCHASING

PO BOX 398

FORT MYERS, FL 33902 - 0398

(239) 689-7385 TELEPHONE (239) 689-7390 FAX

BILL TO: LEE COUNTY FINANCE DEPARTMENT

PO DRAWER 2238

FORT MYERS, FL 33902-2238

(239) 335-2300

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER FLORIDA SALES TAX EXEMPTION NO. 46-07-052104-53C

Any person or affiliate as defined by statute who has been placed on the convicted vendor list following a conviction for a public entity crime may not submit a bid or a contract to provide any goods or services to the County; may not submit a bid on a contract with the County for the construction or repair of a public building or a public work; may not submit bids or leases of real property to the County; may not be awarded or perform work as a contractor, supplier, subcontractor, or a consultant under a contract with the County; and may not transact business with the County in excess of \$25,000 for a period of 36 months from the date of being placed on the convicted vendor list.

P.O. NO.:

46842

Line

Rev

Item

Description/Account

Ordered

UOM

Unit Price

Extended Price

Req. No.

Total Order:

53,000.00

J.P. MURPHY, INC. #2 PEPITA STREET FORT. MYERS BEACH, FL 33931 (239) 463-4806 • FAX: (239) 463-3872

	FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET				
TO. JIM HARPER	PROME MARK HIGGINSON, P.E.				
COMPANY: LEE COUNTY	DATE: 8/12/03				
eax number	TOTAL NO. OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER-				
	SENDER'S REFERENCE NUMBER:				
ME: SAN CARLOS PUMP S	YOUR REFERENCE NUMBER:				
Ourgent Ofor review	DPLEASE COMMENT DPLEASE REPLY DPLEASE RECYCLE				

JIMMY, ATTACHED IS OUR QUOTE. PLEASE LET US KNOW WHEN YOU WANT US TO START. IT IS OUR UNDERSTANDING THAT YOU WILL SUPPLY THE LIFT STATION PIPING, BOTH ABOVEGROUND AND IN THE WET WELL. THANKS.

This owe

CABANA CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

PO BOX 60639 FT. MYERS, FL 33906



Phone number 239-332-1665 Fax number 239-332-4836				
SEND TO: Company name LEE CONTY UTL,	From: KEN			
Assention: Lim HARPER	Date: 8-20-03			
Phone number: 767 - 1900	SON CARLOS PARK WUTP LIFTS TOTAL			
Fax number: 693-6453	FAX COVER SHEET			
Urgent Reply ASAP Please Com Number of pages including cover:	nment Please Review For Your Information			
COMMENTS				
SET DOGHOUSE MANHOLE	\$ INSTALL 12' OF 18" SDR. 26 PVC			
Plug Existing GRANTY 1				
TUSTALL NEW LIFT STATION				
IET NEW LIFTSTATION \$				
Plum & PIPE NEW LIFT STAT	TION			
REMOVE EXISTING LIFT STATIO				
PUMPS & PANEL TO BE SUPPLIED	_			
TOTALS B TUNEC TO DE SOPPLIED	L DY CITELS			
TOTAL PRICE FOR ABOUT	\$ 167,853,00			

Aug 18 03 07:25a



17136 JEAN STREET FORT MYERS, FLORIDA 33912 (239) 267-2050 • FAX (239) 267-5840

PROPOSAL

8/15/03

Lee Co. Utilities 5180 Tice St. Fort Myers, Fl. 33905

Attn: Jim Harpper

RE: Proposed Pump Station at San Carlos WWTP

Quotation is good for thirty days.

Furnish and install 8' diameter pump station with discharge piping, 6" PVC force main to existing, master manhole and 18" PVC gravity line with outside drop.

Total......\$65,980.00

BID INCLUDES: Dewatering, trench safety and confined space adherences, by-pass pumping, remove existing L.S. and grout or remove abandoned sewer lines.

BID EXCLUDES: Bonds, permits, off-site fill, testing (other than pipe), pump package components, electrical or any rock that can not be excavated with a 100,000 pound excavator.

Sincerely,

STRICKLER BROS., INC.

Steve Strickler President

For acceptance, please sign, print name, title, and fax back to (941) 267-5840

Signature

Print Name

Title